



WEB COPY



CRP.No.142 of 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 15.10.2025

CORAM:

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE M.JOTHIRAMAN

CRP NO.142 of 2024

AND

CMP NO.673 OF 2024

R.Thangaraj

S/o.Late Ramadoss, 7/19, Grace Garden 4 th Lane,
royapuram, Chennai 13.

Petitioner(s)

Vs

K. Ramu

S/o. Late. E. Kuppusamy,
26/50, M.G.R. Nagar 3 rd Street, Ezhil Nagar,
Kodungaiyur, Chennai 118.

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): Ms.T.Dharani

ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, post the matter on 11.11.2025. The order of interim stay already granted by this Court on 10.01.2024 is extended till then.

15.10.2025

nsd



WEB COPY



CRP.No.142 of 2024

M. JOTHIRAMAN, J.

nsd

CRP.No.142 of 2024

15.10.2025