



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No.142 of 2024
and C.M.P.No.673 of 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED : 28.01.2026

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.SOUNTHAR

C.R.P.No.142 of 2024
and C.M.P.No.673 of 2024

R.Thangaraj

... Petitioner

vs.

K.Ramu

... Respondent

PRAYER: Civil Revision Petition is filed under Article 227 of Constitution of India, to strike off the Proceedings in E.P.No.699 of 2023 in RLTOP No.49 of 2020 pending on the file of the XII Small Causes Court at Chennai.

For Petitioner : Mr.T.Dharani

For Respondent : Mr.K.Gajendran



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No.142 of 2024
and C.M.P.No.673 of 2024

S.SOUNTHAR, J.

dm

ORDER

At request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on 12.02.2026.

2. The interim stay already granted by this Court on 10.01.2024 is extended till then.

28.01.2026

dm

To

The XII Small Causes Court,
Chennai.

C.R.P.No.142 of 2024
and C.M.P.No.673 of 2024